

GAHC020000342026



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**  
**KOHIMA BENCH**

**Case No. : I.A.(Civil)/11/2026**

SMTI. LEVI SUMI  
NEW COLONY ZUNHEBOTO NAGALAND P.NO. 8787639269

VERSUS

STATE OF NAGALAND AND 4 ORS  
REPRESENTED BY THE CHIEF SECRETARY GOVT. OF NAGALAND

2:THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY  
P AND AR DEPT. NAGALAND KOHIMA

3:THE COMMISSIONER  
NAGALAND KOHIMA

4:THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER  
KIPHIRE NAGALAND

5:THE NAGALAND PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION  
REPRESENTED BY ITS SECRETARY NAGALAND KOHIM

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : TAKA MASA, SR. ADV,

**Advocate for the Respondent** : GOVT ADV NL,

Linked Case : WA/3/2026

SMTI. LEVI SUMI

NEW COLONY ZUNHEBOTO NAGALAND P.NO. 8787639269

VERSUS

STATE OF NAGALAND AND 4 ORS  
REPRESENTED BY THE CHIEF SECRETARY GOVT. OF NAGALAND

2:THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY  
P AND AR DEPT. NAGALAND KOHIMA

3:THE COMMISSIONER  
NAGALAND KOHIMA

4:THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER  
KIPHIRE NAGALAND

5:THE NAGALAND PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION  
REPRESENTED BY ITS SECRETARY NAGALAND KOHIMA

-----

Advocate for : TAKA MASA  
SR. ADV

Advocate for : GOVT ADV NL appearing for STATE OF NAGALAND AND 4  
ORS

**BEFORE**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROBIN PHUKAN**  
**HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE MARLI VANKUNG**

**ORDER**

**28.01.2026**

*(R. Phukan, J)*

Heard Mr. Sentilong, learned counsel for the applicant.

This interlocutory application under Section 5 of the Limitation Act, 1963 is preferred by the applicant/appellant for condonation of delay of 15 (fifteen) days in preferring the connected writ appeal against the Judgment and Order dated 12.12.2025, passed in WP(C)/1/2025.

The learned counsel for the applicant submits that there is delay of 15 (fifteen) days in preferring the connected writ appeal and the same has been mentioned in paragraph No. 3 of the application.

Let notice be issued to all the respondents/opposite party by Speed Post and also by usual process within a week from today.

List after 4 (four) weeks.

**JUDGE**

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**